
Districi I 
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 
Districi il 
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 
District 111 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
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State of New Mexico 
Energy Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-141 
Revised October 10, 2003 

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate 
Districi Office in accordance 

with Rule 116 on back 
side of form 

Release Notification and Corrective Action 
OP] ERATOR • Initial Report £3 Final Report 

Name of Company Burlington Resources, a wholly 
owned subsidiary of ConocoPhillips Company 

Contact Gwen R. Frost 

Address 3401 E. 30tn St., Farmington, NM 87402 Telephone No. 505-326-9549 
Facility Name Frame #1M Facility Type Gas Well API # 30-045-34815 
Surface Owner Private Mineral Owner Private Lease No. FEE 

LOCATION OF RELEASE 
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line Counly 

L 21 T30N R11W 1960' South 815' West San Juan 

Latitude 36.795886 °N Longitude -108.001606 ° W 

NATURE OF RELEASE 
Type of Release - 2% KCI Frac Water Volume of Release - 800 B B L Volume Recovered - 0 B B L 
Source of Release: Vandalism - Valves opened -1 valve 
each on two of the upright 400 BBL frac tanks. 

Date and Hour of Occurrence 
Unknown 

Date and Hour of Discovery 
3/10/09 -12:00 p.m. 

Was Immediate Notice Given? 
IEI Yes • No • Not Required 

If YES, To Whom? RfJUD MAV 21 '09 
OCD - Brandon Powell via phone call ^ u n m i A V 3 

By Whom? Gwen Frost Date and Hour - 3/10/09 - 4:00 p.m. f j f i f j n p q n i l i 
Was a Watercourse Reached? 

IEI Yes • No 
If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. „ . 
Approximately 780 BBL 2% KCI Water v i o l . 3 

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* 

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken * On March 10, 2009, a contractor discovered two 400 BBL frac tanks with 
valves open and approximately 800 BBL of 2% KCI water missing from the two tanks at the Frame #1M. Upon 
discovery, the contractor notified COPC & the release was confirmed to have left location & traveled approximately 
1/3 mile down an unnamed dry wash. 
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken * COPC collected samples along the wash & collected one up-gradient sample 
to analyze for chlorides. Three sampling events took place to ensure that chloride levels were decreasing. Analytical 
results of chloride levels had decreased through a natural process to over time. 
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and 
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger 
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-I41 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability 
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health 
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other 
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. 

Signature: i u M ^ A ^ 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved by District Supervisor: Printed Name: Gwen R. Frost 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Approved by District Supervisor: 

Title: Environmental Engineer Approval Date: S / ^ \ / d ^ Expiration Date: 

E-mail Address: qwendolvnne.frost@conocophillips.eom Conditions of Approval: 
Attached • 

Date: 5/19/09 Phone: 505-326-9549 

Conditions of Approval: 
Attached • 

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary 

kcollins
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EnVIROTECH inc. 
PRACTICAL SOLUTIONS FOR A BETTER TOMORROW 

SPILL SAMPLING REPORT 

LOCATED AT: . 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES · 

FRAME#lM 
SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 30N, RANGE llW 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

CONTRACTED BY: 

CONOCO PHILLIPS 

MS. GWEN FROST 
3401 EAST 30TH STREET 

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 

FRAME #1M 
LATITUDE 38' 47 IIIN. 45.20400 SEC. N (NAD 83 
LONGITUDE 108' 00 MIN. 08.02800 SEC. W (NAO 83 

UNIT L SEC 21 T30N R11W 
1980' FSL 815 ' FWL 
API # 30·045·34815 

LEASE# FEE ELEV.5785 ' 
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXIC 

EMERBHCY NUMBER 1505) 324- 11 

PROJECT No. 92115-0875 

APRIL2009 

5796 U.S. HIGHWAY 64 • FARMINGTON, NM 87401 • (505) 632-0615 ~ 
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May 11, 2009 

Ms. Gwen Frost 
ConocoPhillif s 
3401 East 30t Street 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Project No.92115-0875 

Phone. (505) 326-9549 

RE: SPILL SAMPLING REPORT FOR A 2% POTASSIUM CHLORIDE RELEASE AT THE 

FRAME #lM WELL SITE 

Dear Ms. Frost, 

Enclosed please find the report entitled Spill Sampling Report detailing sampling 
activities for a 2% potassium chloride release at the Frame #IM well site located in 
Section 21, Township 30N, Range 11 W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service. If you have any questions or require 
additional information, please contact our office at (505) 632-0615. 

amesMcDame 
Project Scientist 
imcdaniel@envirotech-inc.com 

Enclosures: Spill Sampling Report 

Cc: Client File No. 92115 

796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 I Ph (505)632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 info@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com 
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INTRODUCTION 

ConocoPhillips 
Spill Sampling Report 
Burlington Resources 

Frame # IM 
April 2009 

Project No. 92115-0875 
Page I 

Envirotech, Inc. of Farmington, New Mexico, was contracted by ConocoPhillips to provide 
environmental response and sampling services for a release of approximately 800 BBLs of a 2% 
Potassium Chloride (KCl) solution at the Frame #lM well site located in Section 21, Township 
30N, Range 11 W, San Juan County, New Mexico; see Figure 1, Vicinity Map. Approximately 
800 BBLs of the KCl solution was release from two (2) separate 400 BBL tanks staged on-site 
when vandals opened the valves on the tanks; see Appendix A, Site Photography. The KCl 
solution flowed from the two (2) tanks onto the well pad and into a nearby wash, flowing along 
the wash for approximately 640 yards. Upon Envirotech' s arrival, it was noticed that one of the 
400 BBL tanks that had been refilled with a 2% KCl solution and had a small pinhole leak on the 
bottom, which was actively leaking onto the Frame #lM well pad. Activities included building a 
small containment area for the one (1) tank that had a small leak, sampling along the spill path, 
documentation, and reporting. 

ACTIVITIES PERFORMED 

Envirotech, Inc. was contacted on March 12, 2009, with a non-emergency request to respond to a 
spill that had occurred at the above-referenced location. On March 12, 2009, an environmental 
scientist was on site to collect samples to determine the impact of the 2% KCl solution that 
flowed into the wash. Upon Envirotech' s arrival, it was noticed that one of the 400 BBL tanks 
on-site had a slow leak, and was leaking onto the well pad. ConocoPhillips representatives Mr. 
Gregg Wurtz and Ms. Gwen Frost were on-site, and made arrangements to have the leaking tank 
emptied. A small soil berm and containment area were constructed to contain the liquid until the 
leaking tank could be emptied, see Appendix A, Site Photography. At this time, Envirotech 
personnel collected a background sample of the wash, upstream of the spill area. Five (5) 
samples were collected in the wash along the path of the 2% KCL solution; see Appendix A, Site 
Photography. All samples were collected by digging a six (6) inch hole with a shovel, and 
collecting a composite from the surface to six (6) inches below ground surface. The KCl 
traveled approximately 640 yards down the wash. All six ( 6) samples were collected into four 
(4)-ounce glass jars, capped headspace free, and transported with ice under chain of custody to 
Envirotech's laboratory to be analyzed for total chlorides via USEPA Method 45008, see 
Appendix B, Analytical Results. Two (2) of the samples were more than 250 ppm above the 
background sample; see Table 1, Analytical Results. 

On March 23 , 2009, Envirotech, Inc. returned to the site at the request of Ms. Gwen Frost, 
ConocoPhillips, to collect additional samples from locations Sample #2 and Sample #3 , which 
returned chloride results that were above the 250 ppm standard set by Mr. Brandon Powell of the 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD); see Figure 1, Vicinity Map . Both samples 
were collected into a four (4)-ounce glass jar, capped headspace free, and transported with ice 
under chain of custody to Envirotech' s laboratory to be analyzed for total chlorides via USEPA 
Method 45008. Sample results are outlined in Table 1, Analytical Results and Appendix B, 
Analytical Results. 
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On April 4, 2009, Envirotech, Inc. returned to the site at the request of Ms. Gwen Frost, 
ConocoPhillips, to collected additional samples from locations Sample #2 and Sample #3, which 
returned chloride results that were above the 250 ppm standard set by Mr. Brandon Powell of the 
NMOCD; see Figure 1, Vicinity Map. Both samples were collected into a four (4)-ounce glass 
jar, capped headspace free, and transported with ice under chain of custody to Envirotech's 
laboratory to be analyzed for total chlorides via USEPA Method 45008. Sample results are 
outlined in Table 1, Analytical Results and Appendix B, Analytical Results. Chloride levels at 
this site have decreased through a natural process to levels which no longer pose a significant 
threat to the environment. 

SUMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS 

Spill samples were collected from a wash adjacent to the Frame #IM well site located in Section 
21, Township 30N, Range llW, San Juan County, New Mexico. The New Mexico Oil 
Conservation Division Guidelines for the Remediation of Leaks, Spills and Releases does not 
outline a closure standard for total chlorides. No action is necessary in regards to this incident. 

I STATEMENT OF LIMITATIONS 

Envirotech, Inc. has completed spill sampling for a Burlington Resources 2% KCl solution 
release at Frame #IM well site located in Section 21, Township 30N, Range 11 W, San Juan 
County, New Mexico. The work and services provided by Envirotech, Inc. were in accordance 
with the NMOCD standards. All observations and conclusions provided here are based on the 
information and current site conditions found at the site of the incident. 

The undersigned has conducted this service at the above referenced site. This work has been 
conducted and reported in accordance with generally accepted professional practices in geology, 
engineering, environmental chemistry, and hydrogeology. 

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service. If you have any questions or require additional 
information, please contact our office at (505) 632-0615. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Project Scientist 
jmcdaniel@envirotech-inc.com 

Reviewed by: 

~ 
Senior Environmental Scientist/Manager 
kpkerr@envirotech-inc.com 



FIGURES 

Figure 1, Vicinity Map 



Source: Aztec, New Mexico 7.5 Minute U.S.G.S. Topographic Quadrangle Map 
Scale: 1 :6,000 l " = 500' 

' 

Burlington Resources 
Frame #lM 

Section 21 , Township 30N, Range 11 W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
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Table 1, Analytical Results 



I Samele Number II 
NA 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
2 
1 
2 

Table 1, Analytical Results 
Contracted By ConocoPhillips 

Located at 
Burlington Resources 

Frame #1M 
Section 21 , Township 30N, Range 11W 

San Juan County, New Mexico 
Project No. 92115-0875 

Samele Descrietion II Date 

NMOCD Standards NA 
Background 3/12/2009 

Sample #1 - Wash Entry Point 3/12/2009 
Sample #2 - 136 Yards Downstream 3/12/2009 
Sample #3 - 292 Yards Downstream 3/12/2009 
Sample #4 - 450 Yards Downstream 3/12/2009 
Sample #5 - 640 Yards - End of Spill 3/12/2009 

Sample #2 RESAMPLE 3/23/2009 
Sample #3 RESAMPLE 3/23/2009 

Sample #2 - 2nd RESAMPLE 4/7/2009 
Sample #3 - 2nd RESAMPLE 4/7/2009 

I 
Total Chloride (mg/kg) 
USEPA Method 45008 

NA 
40 
200 
460 
290 
180 
210 
800 
520 
230 
400 
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SPILL SAMPLING REPORT 

CONTRACTED BY CONOCOPHILLIPS 

LOCATED AT 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES 

FRAME#lM 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

PROJECT No. 92115-0875 

Photo 1: 400 BBL tanks staged on-site at the Frame #IM well site 

Photo 2: 400 BBL tank leaking a 2% potassium chloride solution 



SPILL SAMPLING REPORT 

CONTRACTED BY CONOCOPHILLIPS 

LOCATED AT 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES 

FRAME#lM 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

PROJECT No. 92115-0875 

Photo 3: Wash entry point 

Photo 4: Path of potassium chloride solution in wash 



SPILL SAMPLING REPORT 

CONTRACTED BY CONOCOPHILLIPS 

LOCATED AT 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES 

FRAME#lM 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

PROJECT No. 92115-0875 

Photo 5: Location of chloride background sample collected upstream from spill 

Photo 6: Sample location in spill path 
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Analytical Results 



Client: 

Sample ID: 

Lab ID#: 

Sample Matrix: 

Preservative: 

Condition: 

Burlington 

Background 

49304 

Soil 

Cool 

Intact 

Chloride 

Project#: 

Date Reported: 

Date Sampled: 

Date Received: 

Date Analyzed: 

Chain of Custody: 

92115-0875 

03-13-09 

03-12-09 

03-12-09 

03-13-09 

6516 

--- - -· ---·--------·------- - - ----- ----
---· ··---_] f Parameter 

L. --- ----- -

Total Chloride 

Reference: 

Comments: 

. 

J.t ,u,=1 k( 

Concen~!~tion (mg/Kg) 

40 

U.S.E.P.A., 45008, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983. 

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992. 

Frame #1M 

796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 I Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com 
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Client: 

Sample ID: 

Lab ID#: 

Sample Matrix: 

Preservative: 

Condition: 

Burlington 

Sample #1 Wash Entry Pt. 

49305 

Soil 

Cool 

Intact 

Chloride 

Project#: 

Date Reported: 

Date Sampled: 

Date Received: 

Date Analyzed: 

Chain of Custody: 

92115-0875 

03-13-09 

03-12-09 

03-12-09 

03-13-09 

6516 

~~=--~ -~_a_r_arl!~~_r _-__ -__ --_--_-_-_-_ --------___ ---=_-_-_-__ - _ C_ o_n-centration (mg/Kg) 

Total Chloride 

Reference: 

Comments: 

200 

U.S.E.P.A., 45008, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983. 

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992. 

Frame#1M 

l ~d)t.J~ 
l Rev1ew 

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 I Ph (505)632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com 
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'.'(; envirotech 
, ~ Analytical Laboratory Chloride 

ll 

!I 

Client: 

Sample ID: 

Lab ID#: 

Sample Matrix: 

Preservative: 

Condition: 

Burlington 

Sample #2 136 Yards 

49306 

Soil 

Cool 

Intact 

r - ---·-··------------------·-- - --------
L ___ . ___ P~r~me!_~r _ __ _ _ . _ 

Total Chloride 

Project#: 

Date Reported: 

Date Sampled: 

Date Received: 

Date Analyzed: 

Chain of Custody: 

92115-0875 

03-13-09 

03-12-09 

03-12-09 

03-13-09 

6516 

Conc_e_n-tr-at-io- n- (m_g_/_K_gf ____ --=------~:~~· __ J 

460 

Reference: U.S.E.P.A., 45008, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983. 

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992. 

Comments: Frame #1M 

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 I Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com 



Client: 

Sample ID: 

Lab ID#: 

Sample Matrix: 

Preservative: 

Condition: 

Total Chloride 

Reference: 

Comments: 

Burlington 

Sample #3 292 Yards 

49307 

Soil 

Cool 

Intact 

Chloride 

Project#: 

Date Reported: 

Date Sampled: 

Date Received: 

Date Analyzed: 

Chain of Custody: 

Concentration (mg/Kg) ------

290 

92115-0875 

03-13-09 

03-12-09 

03-12-09 

03-13-09 

6516 

U.S.E.P.A., 45008, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983. 

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992. 

Frame #1M 

(l~d)J~ 
LRev1ew 

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 I Ph (505)632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com 1o 
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Client: 

Sample ID: 

Lab ID#: 

Sample Matrix: 

Preservative: 

Condition: 

L_----=~_J>aram_e_te_r ___ _ 

Total Chloride 

Reference: 

Comments: 

Burlington 

Sample #4 450 Yards 

49308 

Soil 

Cool 

Intact 

Chloride 

Project#: 

Date Reported: 

Date Sampled: 

Date Received: 

Date Analyzed: 

Chain of Custody: 

_ _____ C_o_n_centration (mg/Kg) 

180 

92115-0875 

03-13-09 

03-12-09 

03-12-09 

03-13-09 

6516 

U.S.E.P.A., 45008, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983. 

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992. 

Frame #1M 

(\lvLwh.LU nq tJ~ l Review 

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 I Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com 

____ ] 



~~ envirotech ~ Analytical Laboratory 
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Chloride 

ll 

II 

Client: 

Sample ID: 

Lab ID#: 

Sample Matrix: 

Preservative: 

Condition: 

r-- -- -
Parameter 

Burlington 

Sample #5 640 Yards, End 

49309 

Soil 

Cool 

Intact 

Project#: 

Date Reported : 

Date Sampled: 

Date Received: 

Date Analyzed: 

Chain of Custody: 

92115-0875 

03-13-09 

03-12-09 

03-12-09 

03-13-09 

6516 

L __ _ ---· ---·---- --- -- ---
_Concentration (mg/Kg) 

Total Chloride 

Reference: 

Comments: 

210 

U.S.E.P.A., 45008, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983. 

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992. 

Frame #1M 

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 I Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com 



~ I 
Client: 7!}:;ct Name I Locatid 

111 
ANALYSIS I PARAMETERS 

\ < 'Y / l ./! .:"j Ii, v) ytq vt-1~ . -· ~ . . . 
Client Address: / 

s~~tt/M( -
in 

,- -C\I 0 
,- 0 co 
0 co C\I 
co "C co (/) a.. as c:: -Client Pl1one No.: Client No.: "C 0 "C - 0 -- - 0 u 
0 .r:. 0 Q) ·c: I ,- w tti 

1Ji/lS - 08,s .r:. - .r:. 2 (X) 0 c: a:; Q) - <( £ C) u 6 Q) -
~ 

co -- -~ ,- cc - 2 ~ 
(I) (I) 

Preservativ~ - x <( c:: a.. 0 0.. 0.. Sample No./ Sample Sample Sample No.Nolume 
I w () a: 0 _J I I _J E E 

Identification 
Lab No. of 

Hi;C~ Ha ~ a.. I- 0 () ~ u () ct a.. I tti tti 
Date Time Matrix Containers I- co > a: () a: I- I- () en en 

i'J..t-'<- <:v· .. ...,, .. I,, cl v~~ tet0 41;o4-' ~ Sludge I (lfc7.. x i( <\~~ Old Aqueous 

.- . # « ' 
~ 1/Cf~z.. ~,~ ":::t· Vh~ k ~ .i.. f\r. lo', ,41~oS" 

Sludge k ~ w~ -'," ·'\·· ir4 . 
Solid Aqueous i=r 

;;;c,, ~'i1 t #: ~ l&q 41;t)\, ~ Sludge 1(lfo<- IA"" k ~lk I <' {,., :..'\Ci y,"'('~ ' olid Aqueous 

"~,;v~f~ ,,:2 to>~ M~r 1€J Sludge ~(4~ ~ .. lk ~~ ,.x..::r '::) yb, Solid Aqueous 

$.:,vvf /..;_ #Lf /0¥'1 ~~o~ w Sludge t/{(oL I.\' ~ ~~ ~.y· s . , d5 Solid Aqueous ,:., =- ("1 1ft.:; r6. 1• 

5::~·(-L !fS l( o s ~701 
@!), Sludge ,/<lo-~ <( ~ I 

. r--= 
~v ~r/, ~-... ,c, Yti,,..,i;, 'i=.AI) Solid Aqueous 

Soil Sludge 

I 
~-

Solid Aqueous 
- .... ,._ 1~1 

ii" -'4: 

I 
Soil Sludge 
Solid Aqueous .IF. '!"" 
Soil Sludge f'I'"~-

Solid Aqueous I 
' 

Soil Sludge .... 

_..-:-~ ....-? --, Solid Aqueous ~ 

,Ji) 

Reli~ : (SioAa(uFe') /:::; _/ f Date Time Receiyeit (Signature) - Date Time 
. _,,,.· ~/ ./ . ]/!;;/1/t /(5'~ _)_,../J U/V..L (A__,- -- Sirz/~ ;,r~ _,./ ,/ -;7 -~ 

' ~ 
. Relinquished lfy: (Signature) c__......,-'" Receivlj:I by: (Signature) u -

' 
Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature) 

EnVIROTECH inc. 
5796 U.S. Highway 64 e Farmington, NM 87401 • Tel 505-632-0615 

ACCENT Printina • Form 28-0807 



I~ envirotech ~ Analytical Laboratory 
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Chloride 

Client: 

Sample ID: 

Lab ID#: 

Sample Matrix: 

Preservative: 

Condition: 

Burlington 

Sample #2 Resample 

49424 

Soil Extract 

Cool 

Intact 

Project#: 

Date Reported: 

Date Sampled: 

Date Received: 

Date Analyzed : 

Chain of Custody: 

92115-0875 

03-23-09 

03-23-09 

03-23-09 

03-23-09 

6550 

[_ _______ P_a_ra_m_ e_te_r _________________ C_o_n_c_e_n_tr_a_t_io_n_(:,__m_g=/_L_,_) _______ _, 

Total Chloride 

Reference: 

Comments: 

D A 4 
Analyst 

800 

U.S.E.P.A., 45008, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983. 

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992. 

Frame #1M. 

796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 I Ph (505)632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com 
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~ envirotech ~ Analytical Laboratory Chloride 

Client: 

Sample ID: 

Lab ID#: 

Sample Matrix: 

Preservative: 

Condition: 

Total Chloride 

Reference: 

Comments: 

I 
I 
I Analyst !:::::, 9 ~ 

Burlington 

Sample #3 Resample 

49425 

Soil Extract 

Cool 

Intact 

Project#: 

Date Reported: 

Date Sampled: 

Date Received: 

Date Analyzed: 

Chain of Custody: 

520 

92115-0875 

03-23-09 

03-23-09 

03-23-09 

03-23-09 

6550 

U.S.E.P.A., 45008, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983. 

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed. , 1992. 

Frame#1M. 

/'~ IY') tJCRL~ C, Review 

796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 I Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com 



---------- - -CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 
Client Project Name I L# ation: 

ANALYSIS I PARAMETERS 

~;_,,("Ii. 11\ A k A Flt,~ 11~ 
Client Address': ' ~) Sampler Name: -in 

..- 0 
"5 H cJ)~, vt , 'c, / . 

C\I ..- 0 (0 
' 0 CX) C\I 

CX) -0 CX>. (/) a.. 
-0 0 -0 <ti c: -- - 0 Client Phone No.: Client No.: S 

5 
(U 0 I 0 0 .c 0 ·c ..- w Cu 

, ,~,, - 0{57 .c - .c 
~ CX) 0 -- Q) - <( .c Cl u c: 

Q) 5 Q) - ..- -
"" ~ ~ CX) -- -~ 

~ 0: (!) (!) 

x - <( c: a.. 0 a. a. Sample No./ Sample Sample Sample No.Nolume Preservative u a: 0 I ...I E E I w ~ u ...I I Lab No. of ~ a.. I- 0 u u ~ a.. I ctl ro Identification Date Time Matrix Containers HgCI, Ha v I- CD > a: (.) a: I- I- u en en 
~lttV'\fl·t ,R;-;\ 

-;/,'::(J/t)C, tos r yqy ;)4 ( t§l) Sludge ~;ql'?_ IX' x 
K ~ 

.('.,.,, ;-,ti w- 1-t Solid Aqueous 
• I \ ., ..,, 

/0)"-f ~ Sludge l/L/o<:_ I~ "':, ': '""'-f' -c::. <~ ~'> t:~3/c"C; <.(4Lf ~) < I>< )( ~ K::, ,~.,.~-• ,-i ""+,.:i olid Aqueous 
. k 

I 
Soil Sludge 

I Solid Aqueous 

Soil Sludge L Solid Aqueous 
-

Soil Sludge 
Solid Aqueous ~. 
Soil Sludge 

.~:') 

' ,, 
I Solid Aqueous - r i..... . .. \ 

Soil Sludge 4 
...... 

.'} " ~~'k 
,y . 

~ --) ' ) - . ~ Solid Aqueous 

Soil Sludge \\ L \ }} Ir 
Solid Aqueous \ 

,, 

Soil Sludge ,~ ~ ~~ 
1, ...::= ,, 

Solid Aqueous 

~ 
"'*':, 

Soil Sludge -
,,/' i..--? Solid Aqueous -- -

ReUn~~ ~; Date Time Received by: (Signature} Date Time 

'"5/~?/dl 11 1~ i J ll\ll) 1 l~ l!?r .3/;).:J/of ii 19.._ ?- / -~~ 
.11elinquished by: (Signature) Recewed by: (Signature) v 

Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature) 

EnVIROTECH inc. 
5796 U.S. Highway 64 • Farmington, NM 87401 • Tel 505-632-0615 



Chloride 

I Client: 

Sample ID: 

Burlington 

Sample #2 Resample-2 

49575 

Project#: 

Date Reported: 

92115-0875 

04-07-09 

04-07-09 

04-07-09 

04-07-09 

6768 

I 

Lab ID#: Date Sampled: 

Sample Matrix: Soil Date Received: 
Preservative: Cool Date Analyzed: 

Condition : Intact Chain of Custody: 

[_ ____ ___:_P..:..:.a.:....::ra.:..:...m:..:...e::....:t_e_r ___________ _____ C.:....::o_n_c_e_nt_r_at_io_n__,_(m__,,._g/_L_,_) _______ __J 

Total Chloride 

Reference: 

Comments: 

230 

U.S.E.P.A., 45008, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983. 

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed ., 1992. 

Frame#1M. 

796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 I Ph (505) 632-0615 Fr (800) 362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech·inc.com 



I'@ envirotech 
~ Analytical Laboratory Chloride 

Client: 

Sample ID: 

Lab ID#: 

Sample Matrix: 

Preservative: 

Condition: 

Parameter 

Total Chloride 

II 

Reference: 

Comments: 

I Analyst 

Burlington 

Sample #3 Resample-2 

49576 

Soil 

Cool 

Intact 

Project#: 

Date Reported: 

Date Sampled: 

Date Received: 

Date Analyzed: 

Chain of Custody: 

Concentration (mg/L) 

400 

92115-0875 

04-07-09 

04-07-09 

04-07-09 

04-07-09 

6768 

U.S.E.P.A., 45008, "Methods for Chemical Analysis of Water and Wastes", 1983. 

Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992. 

Frame #1M. 

5796 US Highway 64, Farmington, NM 87401 I Ph (505)632-0615 Fr (800)362-1879 Fx (505) 632-1865 lab@envirotech-inc.com envirotech-inc.com 



- - - - - - -CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD 
Client: Project Name I location: 

ANALYSIS I PARAMETERS 

~ur \ '" °'" ~, f\ f:'v/Ji 11\/l () d:- I lvt 
Client Address: ./ Sampler Name: -It) T"" 0 

He, {)l"A n ,·" I 
C\J 

:Sa v\llpc; 
T"" 0 (0 

0 CX) C\J 
CX) "'C CX>. (/) a.. . 
"'C 0 "'C ~ 

c: -- t5 Client Phone No.: Client No.: 0 - 0 0 .s::. 0 :I: T"" as .s::. - .s::. ~ 
·2 

(X) 
w 0 -'1~1 IS- o8-z5 - Cl) - <( .s::. Cl (.) c: 

Cl) 5 Cl) - -CX) "§ T"" a: ~ 5 -- ~ Q) Cl) - - x <( c: a.. 0 c.. c.. Sample No./ Sample Sample Sample No.Nolume Preservativi :I: w (..) a: 0 
...J :I: :I: ...J E E lab No. of 

HgCI, HCI \J a.. I- ~ 
(..) ~ 0 (..) if a.. :I: as as Identification Date Time Matrix Containers I- OJ a: (..) a: I- I- (.) Cl) Cl) 

Sr. t'II\ pl-t #: ';). 'l/-1/oc, ~ 
I 

)( x ce,t.LS 11s1~ 
Sludge 1/l{c,7... It ~ D • •. .. - _,.. (., - .:l d Aqueous 

-~Wf,~ ,¥.3 '-11 S-71.R i ~ Sludge t/t{Q-z_ y ...... 

4/1/o'i Ob:o 
I(~ 

~ ~ R.,til."-.A.-..,~ - ~ d Aqueous 
l 

Soil Sludge 
Solid Aqueous 

Soil Sludge 
Solid Aqueous 

Soil Sludge 
Solid Aqueous 

Soil Sludge 
Solid Aqueous 

Soil Sludge 
Solid Aqueous ' / !. ~ ' Soil Sludge 
Solid Aqueous 

, . 
Soil Sludge 

r-
1 \ ;) .. 

K ! ~ ,v 
Solid Aqueous I I 

Soil Sludge y, . - I v--D i: 

I.-:::? -- ,/ Solid Aqueous t __.,,.., 
i 

Relin~ure~ _L }j Date Time ReceMld by: (:7) ' Date Time 

~ ~~ '"" 1(~ oqtb · ......... /~ ...;/1/01 l •'.,' Jr ............. 
ytfiquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Sign~ e) CJ 

Relinquished by: (Signature) Received by: (Signature) 

EnVIROTECH inc. 
5796 U.S. Highway 64 • Farmington, NM 87401 • Tel 505-632-0615 
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